State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Carter Nath
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictJoshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Establishing Level C Road on 165th Ave. Between 250th Street and 260th Street
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

8:30 A.M.

- FY 2023-2024 Budget Amendment Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution #10-03-23-01 for FY 2023-2024 Budget Amendment

8:35 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Open Sealed Bids for Lease of Farm by Kossuth County
- Discussion/Decision Award Bids for the Lease of County Owned Farm Ground Location: P-30 (90th Avenue) Approximately One Mile South of B-40 (210th Street)
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports

DRAINAGE

10:00 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Bid Letting for DD 60 Sub 4 Tile Improvement
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.